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            Halloween Disco 

   Wednesday 23rd October 2024  

      Year 1 & 2 – 3:45pm – 4:45pm 

      Year 3 & 4 – 5:15pm – 6:15pm 

      Year 5 & 6 – 6:30pm – 7:45pm 

£2.50 per child – to be paid in cash to the school office. 

Reception Disco 2pm-3pm 

“To be the best 
that we can be” 

Head Teacher: Miss Jasmin Taylor Chair of Governors: Mrs Jane Tranter 

Congratulations  

Well done to the following children 
who have been elected as the class 
school council members for this 
year.  They will be meeting with 
Miss  Walmsley (who has taken 

over from Mr Perry) through out the year.  

Times tables Rock Stars 

Some pupils are 
using the out of 
date version of 
TTRS. 

Solution - if playing at 
home  

Please visit 
play.ttrockstars.com/reset 
to load the latest version 
onto your device's browser. 
Otherwise to update the 
Times Tables Rock Stars 
app from the app store. 

Reminders  

Children should only 
be wearing stud 
earrings in school 
and they need to 
take 

them out for PE. 

Children should 
not be wearing 
smart watches to 
school. 

Base 3 Zain Esme-Rose 

Base 4 George  Lexi  

Base 5 Oliver Baileigh - Mae   

Base 6 Harrison  Giavanna  

Base 7 Junayd  Georgia-Mae  

Base 8 Aysach  Esme Rose  

Base 9  Logan  Maisie  

Base 10 Frankie  Kacey  

Base 11 Nicholas  Ava-Mae  

Base 12 Harvey  Hannah  

Base 13  Jacob  Gracie  

Base 14  Riley  Lacie  



Dates for your diary: 

Tuesday 15th October  Year 5 Parents Consultations  

Wednesday 16th October  Reception Parents Consultations  

Thursday 17th October  Year 2 Parents Consultations  

Friday 18th October  Year 6  Parents Consultations  

Monday  21st October  Year 4  Parents Consultations  

Wednesday  23rd October Halloween Disco 

Monday 28th October—Friday 1st November  Half term  

Tuesday 5th November  Nursery Parents Consultations  

Wednesday 6th November  Year 3  Parents Consultations  

Friday 8th November  Year 1 Parents Consultations  

Tuesday 12th November  Odd socks day 

Friday 15th November Children in Need Day  

Monday 18th November School photo day   

Tuesday 19th November  Times Table Rockstars/NumBots day  

Thursday 21st November Flu vaccinations 

Friday 22th November Year 4 Parents into lunch  

Tuesday 3rd December  Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 2  

parents  

Tuesday 4th December   Key stage 1 Christmas Play for Year 1  

parents  

Tuesday 10th December   Nursery Christmas Activities  

Wednesday  11th December  Christmas dinner and Christmas Jumper day  

Friday 13th December  Reception Christmas Play  

Monday 16th December  Christmas  parties Year 1 and 4  

Tuesday 17th December Christmas  parties Year 2 and 5  

Wednesday 18th December  Christmas  parties Year 3 and 6  

Thursday 19th December  Christmas  party Reception  

William Reynolds Primary School and Nursery 

Challenge ∙ Honesty ∙ Ownership ∙ Courage ∙ Collaboration 


